
 KRUM SOFTBALL 
 2025 Lady Cats So�ball Schedule 

 Date  Day  Time  Opponent  Loca�on  Team 

 *Jan.28  Tuesday  5:00/8:00  Brock/Saginaw  Brock HS  Varsity 

 *Feb. 1  Saturday  1:00  Denton                                                                              Krum  Varsity 

 *Feb.7  Friday  5/6:30  Northwest  Northwest  Varsity/JV 

 Feb. 10  Monday  6:00 PM  Denton  Krum  JV 

 Feb. 11  Tuesday  4:30/6:00  Richardson Pearce  J.J. Pearce  JV/V 

 Feb. 13  Thursday  12:30 PM  Brewer            (Tri-Ci�es Tourney)  Lake Worth  Varsity 

 Feb. 13  Thursday  6:30 PM  Lake Worth   (Tri-Ci�es Tourney)  Lake Worth  Varsity 

 Feb. 14  Friday  8:30 AM  Alvarado       (Tri-Ci�es Tourney)  Castleberry  Varsity 

 Feb. 14  Friday  12:30 PM  Italy                (Tri-Ci�es Tourney)  Castleberry  Varsity 

 Feb. 15  Saturday  12:30 PM  Burkburne�  (Tri-Ci�es Tourney)  Castleberry  Varsity 

 Feb. 15  Saturday  6:30 PM  Crowley         (Tri-Ci�es Tourney)  Castleberry  Varsity 

 Feb. 17  Monday  6:00 PM  Denton  Denton  JV 

 Feb. 18  Tuesday  6:00 PM  Eagle Mountain HS  EMHS  Varsity 

 Feb. 20  Thursday  8:30 AM  Castleberry  (Ponder Tourney)  Ponder HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 20  Thursday  10:00 AM  Muenster  (Ponder Tourney)  Ponder HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 21  Friday  4:00 PM  Burkburne�  (Ponder Tourney)  Ponder HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 21  Friday  7:00 PM  Arl. Heights  (Ponder Tourney)  Ponder HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 22  Saturday  1:00 PM  South Hills  (Ponder Tourney)  Ponder HS  Varsity 

 # Feb. 25  Tuesday  5:00/7:00  FRISCO PANTHER CREEK  FPC  JV/V 

 Feb. 27  Thursday  8:00 AM  The Colony    (Denton Tourney)  Denton HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 27  Thursday  3:30 PM  W.T. White  (Denton Tourney)  Denton HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 28  Friday  11:00 AM  Braswell  (Denton Tourney)  Denton HS  Varsity 

 Feb. 28  Friday  6:30 PM  Denton          (Denton Tourney)  Denton HS  Varsity 

 March 1  Saturday  1100 PM  Boyd              (Denton Tourney)  Denton HS  Varsity 

 March 1  Saturday  3:30 PM  Howe             (Denton Tourney)  Denton HS  Varsity 

 March 4  Tuesday  4:30 / 6:00  WF Memorial  WFSC  JV/V 

 # March 7  Friday  6:00 PM  RANCHVIEW  KRUM  Varsity 

 March 8  Saturday  10:00 AM  Braswell  Braswell  JV Only 

 # March 11  Tuesday  6:00 PM  AUBREY  AUBREY  Varsity 

 # March 13  Thursday  6:00 PM  LAKE DALLAS  KRUM  Varsity 

 # March 17  Monday  6:00 PM  FRISCO PANTHER CREEK  KRUM  JV/V 

 # March 22  Saturday  11:00 AM  FRISCO PANTHER CREEK  FPC  JV/V 

 March 25  Tuesday  5:00/7:00  Bridgeport  Bridgeport  JV/V 

 March 28  Friday  5:00/7:00  Jacksboro  Jacksboro  JV/V 

 # April 1  Tuesday  6:00 PM  RANCHVIEW  RANCHVIEW  Varsity 

 # April 4  Friday  6:00 PM  RANCHVIEW  KRUM  Varsity 

 April 5  Saturday  10:00 AM  Braswell  Braswell  JV Only 

 April  7  Monday  6:00 PM  Muenster  Muenster  JV Only 

 # April 8  Tuesday  6:00 PM  AUBREY  KRUM  Varsity 

 # April 11  Friday  6:00 PM  AUBREY  AUBREY  Varsity 

 # April 16  Wednesday  6:00 PM  LAKE DALLAS  LAKE DALLAS  Varsity 

 # April 18  Friday  6:00 PM  LAKE DALLAS  KRUM  Varsity 

 * Scrimmages  # District 10-4A Contest 

 Head Coach: Mitchell R. Davis  Assistant Coaches:  Victoria Craddock , Brian McBeth 

 Colors: Royal Blue and White  Mascot: Lady Cats 

 Athle�c Directors: Lana Degelia and Charles Caniford  Principal:  Jason Lawson 


